立法會 Legislative Council

LC Paper No. CB(3) 436/04-05

Ref. : CB(3)/M/MR

Tel: 2869 9205

Date : 11 March 2005

From: Clerk to the Legislative Council

To : All Members of the Legislative Council

Council meeting of 6 April 2005

Proposed resolution under Rule 85 of the Rules of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

I forward for Members' consideration a proposed resolution which Hon Mrs Sophie LEUNG LAU Yau-fun will move at the Council meeting of 6 April 2005 under Rule 85 of the Rules of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region.

2. The President has directed that 'it be printed in the terms in which it was handed in' on the Agenda of the Council.

(Ray CHAN) for Clerk to the Legislative Council

Encl.

RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

RESOLUTION

(Under Rule 85 of the Rules of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region)

SANCTION RELATING TO INTERESTS

RESOLVED that having considered the report of the Committee on Members' Interests made to this Council on 9 March 2005 under Rule 73(1)(e) of the Rules of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region, Honourable James TO Kun-sun be admonished for failing to furnish to the Clerk to the Legislative Council the particular of a registrable interest, namely the name of Target Link Limited, during the period from 1 July 1998 to 25 August 2004, contrary to Rule 83 of the aforesaid Rules.